

Provider Notice

To: All IBHS Providers and Prescribers.
From: PerformCare
Date: 7/21/2021
Subject: IBHS 21 105 BCBA Billing

This Provider Notice is being issued to clarify reimbursement rates for treatment delivered by a BCBA within IBHS ABA. A BCBA can provide services as a BC-ABA and receive a higher reimbursement rate for the provision of this service by using ABA code 97155 with the U7 modifier. The rate paid for a BCBA providing BC-ABA treatment and using this modifier is commensurate with the reimbursement for BA. Please refer to Provider Notice IBHS 21 104, IBHS Updates (Number 4) and OMHSAS Bulletin 21-03, p. 2, for additional information.

Thank you for your ongoing collaboration and commitment to our Members.

cc: Lisa Hanzel, PerformCare
Scott Suhring, Capital Area Behavioral Health Collaborative
Missy Reisinger, Tuscarora Managed Care Alliance
PerformCare Account Executives